176 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® 1 SP – Technical Features
General Specifications
Screw type acme
Nut type acme
Manual override no
Anti-rotation no
Static load holding brake no (self-locking)

Dynamic load [N (lbf)]
180 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® 1 SP – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SP12 C 09A04- 04 -C A A
1.	 Model and input voltage
SP12 = Electrak 1, potentiometer feedback, 12 Vdc
SP24 = Electrak 1, potentiometer feedback, 24 Vdc
2.	 CE compliance
N = no
C = yes
3.   Dynamic load capacity, screw type and maximum speed
09A04- = 110 N (25 lbf), acme, 75 mm/s (3 in/s)
09A08- = 225 N (50 lbf), acme, 45 mm/s (1,8 in/s)
17A08- = 340 N (75 lbf), acme, 26 mm/s (1 in/s)
17A16- = 340 N (75 lbf), acme, 16 mm/s (0,6 in/s) (1)
4.   Ordering stroke length
01 = 1.2 inch (30.4 mm)
02 = 2.3 inch (58.7 mm)
03 = 3.5 inch (86.8 mm)
04 = 4.6 inch (115.1 mm)
05 = 5.8 inch( 143.2 mm)
06 = 6.9 inch (171.5 mm)
08 = 9.2 inch (227.9 mm)
5.	 Connector option
-C = Packard Electric Pac-Con
-J = AMP Superseal 5 pin
6.	 Front adapter option
A = Cross hole 0.25 inch
T = Cross hole 8 mm
V = Female thread 1/4 inch-28
W = Female thread M8
7.	 Rear adapter option
A = Cross hole 0.25 inch
B = Cross hole 8 mm
(1) Not possible in combination with 6 or 8 inch stroke.
181
Linear Actuators
Electrak 1 SP – Electrical Connections
Input
Voltage
(+)
(–)
Retract
Off
Extend
Yellow
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Black